ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

1 2 3

4

5

6

7

8 9 10

11 12

13

14 15

16 17

18 19

20

Kyle Haskins,

Respondent,

APSC No. 2021-29

ADOPTION OF CONSENT AGREEMENT

The Alaska Police Standards Council of the State of Alaska, having duly convened on the 6th day of December 2021, hereby adopts the Voluntary Surrender of Police Certification by Respondent, dated September 13, 2021.

DATED this 6th day of December, 2021.

Rebeccat

Rebecca Hamon, Chairman Alaska Police Standards Council

1	ALASKA POLICE STANDARDS COUNCIL
2	AFFIDAVIT OF KYLE HASKINS REGARDING VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF
3	POLICE CERTIFICATION
4	STATE OF ALASKA)) ss
5	THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT
6	I, KYLE HASKINS, being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
7 8	1. I hereby permanently relinquish my police officer certification.
9	2. I understand that I am waiving the right to a hearing and any fact-finding
10	procedures.
11	3. I understand that I am waiving the right to any appeal or judicial review
12	of the relinquishment of my police officer certification.
13	4. I understand that by voluntarily relinquishing my certification I am
14	permanently barred from working as a police/probation/parole/correctional and/or
15 16	municipal correctional officer in Alaska pursuant to 13 AAC 85.210, 13 AAC 85.215,
10	and/or 13 AAC 89.010 except that I retain the right to petition the Alaska Police
18	Standards Council to for discretionary rescission of the revocation as provided in 13
19	AAC 270(d)(3). I also understand that the voluntary relinquishment of my
20	certification has no effect on any license or certification other than as a
21	police/probation/parole/correctional and/or municipal correctional officer.
22	5. I have made this decision knowingly, voluntarily, and intelligently.
23	
24	
25	
26	AFFIDAVIT OF KYLE HASKINS REGARDING VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF POLICE CERTIFICATION Page 1 of 2

6. I understand and acknowledge that Alaska's Public Records Act, AS 40.25.110-295, and Alaska's Open Meetings Act, AS 44.62.310-312, apply to the Alaska Police Standards Council. FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. **Kyle Haskins** SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 13 thay of September 2021. Notary Public in and for Alask My Comparission Expires: 9 AFFIDAVIT OF KYLE HASKINS REGARDING VOLUNTARY SURRENDER OF POLICE CERTIFICATION Page 2 of 2